
Bus Services 
 
282 Carmarthen to Brechfa am am pm pm 
Ysbyty Glangwili​ Hospital ­­­­­ ­­­­ 5.15 ­­­­ 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin ​Carmarthen Bus Station ­­­­­ 8.19 5.25 ­­­­ 
Gorsaf Tren Caerfyrddin​ Carmarthen Train Station 7.16 ­­­­ ­­­­­ 6.22 
Capel Abergwili​ Chapel 7.23 ­­­­ ­­­­­ 6.16 
Llangynnwr Brynglas​ Llangunnor ­­­­ 8.07 5.31 ­­­­ 
Capel Dewi ­­­­ 8.02 5.36 ­­­­ 
Sgwar Nantgaredig​ Square 7.28 7.57 5.40 6.11 
Felingwm Uchaf 7.33 7.51 5.44 6.06 
Brechfa Bro Marlais 7.43 7.45 5.55 5.56 
 
B11 Carmarthen Dial A Ride am am pm 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 9.10 11.10 2.15 
Heol Alltycnap Road 9.15 11.15 2.20 
Elgwys Llanllwch Church 9.18 11.18 2.23 
Parc Y Ffordd 9.21 11.21 2.26 
Glan Tawelan 9.24 11.24 2.29 
Parc Cilddewi Park 9.27 11.27 2.32 
Ffordd Y Farchnad Market Way 9.34 11.34 2.39 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 9.39 11.39 2.44 
 
B12 Carmarthen Dial A Ride am pm pm 
Siop Morrisons​ Store ­­­­ 12.25 ­­­­ 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 9.45 12.30 2.50 
Ael Y Bryn 9.52 12.37 2.57 
Glynderi 9.55 12.40 3.00 
Llwyn Meredydd 10.01 12.46 3.06 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 10.08 3.06 3.13 
Siop Morrisons​ Store 10.18​A 
 
A​ The bus continues to Morrisons as service B13 
 
B13 Carmarthen Dial A Ride am pm 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 10.15 1.00 
Siop Morrisons​ Store 10.18 1.03 
Heol Bolahaul​ Road 10.21 1.06 
Awel Tywi 10.27 1.12 
Bryn Tywi 10.30 1.15 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin​/Carmarthen Bus Station 10.37 1.22 
Siop Morrisions  Store 10.40 
 
Above Services operate Monday to Saturday.  No service on Bank Holidays except for Normal Service on Good Friday 
 
The following service operates Monday to Friday Only.  No service on Bank Holidays except for Normal Service on Good Friday 
 
226 Carmarthen Bus Station to St Davids Park am pm 
Gorsaf Bysus Caerfyrddin ​Carmarthen Bus Station 8.35 4.47 
Heol Y Coleg ​College Road 8.42 4.36 
Parc Dewi Sant St Davids Park 8.45 4.35 
 
Services operated on behalf on Carmarthenshire County Council 
We also operate the following school bus service, which operates on days when Ysgol Gyfun Bro Myrddin and/or Q E High are open 

Am pm 
Pontantwn (Four Roads Jct  7.55am 4.08pm Arrival at Bro Myrddin  8.30am 
Four Roads 8.00am 4.05pm Arrival at Q E High 8.40am 



Mynyddygarreg  8.03am 4.02pm 
Llangadog Bus Stop 8.05am 4.00pm Afternoon Departure Times  
Kidwelly (Priory St) 8.08am 3.57pm Q E High Lane 1  3.32pm  
Kidwelly (Monument) 8.15am  3.55pm Bro Myrddin Bay 16 3.42pm 


